•	 Stops 3t at 4.5km/h
•	 Flexible elastomer in the base eliminates floor
damage - safe for installation in structural concrete
•	 Absorbs impact and flexes up to 18.7 degrees before
returning to upright position
•	 Stopping Power Rating: 5,334 joules
•	 Used for equipment and storage rack guarding, roller
door protection
•	 Parking facilities, EV Charging stations
•	 Utility protection and fuel pump protection.
Slowstop® Type 2 Bollard - 101mm Dia
Code 49-SSB101Y
Description Slowstop® Type 2 Bollard
Diameter 101mm
Material Galvanised Steel with Yellow
Powdercoat
Wall thickness 6.3mm
Height 1000mm
Weight 29.5kg
Base Plate Width 250mm
Temperature Rating: from  -40° to +70° Celsius
Fixings 4 (supplied)
1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 10000 15000
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
6.5
7.0
7.5
8.0
8.5
9.0
9.5
Sp
ee
d
[k
ph
]
Will arrest/minimal
damage
Significant damage/potential
failure to arrest
Barrier is
undersized
Mass [kg]
18.7°
Black Cap
M12 x 100
Concrete
Screw
(Supplied)
10
0
0
m
m
180mm
83mm
13mm
250
295
Ø101
Galvanised +
powder coat
RAL 1023
safety yellow
RAL 9005 black
KTL coating
C5I corrosion
resistance
Slowstop® Type 2 Bollard - 101mm Dia
Exploded
Ø101
*Minimum foundation depends on local
soil conditions, weather & eng. req’ts
Black Cap
Galvanised +
powder coat
RAL 1023
safety yellow
RAL 9005 black
KTL coating
C5I corrosion
resistance
10
0
0
m
m
180mm
83mm
13mm
250
Footing for use in asphalt. Not required in concrete
Diagrams
ISO
100 cm
101mm
13.0 mm
83.0 mm
180.0 mm
250.0 mm 202.9 mm
EXPLODED
101mm
100 cm
250.0 mm
CAP
* MINIMUM FOUNDATION DEPENDS ON LOCAL
SOIL CONDITIONS, WEATHER & ENG. REQ'TS
GALVANIZED +
POWDER COAT
RAL 1023
SAFETY YELLOW
RAL 9005 BLACK
KTL COATING
C5I CORROSION
RESISTANCE
DWG.PART NO.
SCALE
SlowStop® Energy Absorbing Bollard – 101mmA
12-JUN-2017
REV
The drawing on this print and the information therewith are property of
SlowStop Guarding Systems, LLC, and shall not be used or discussed in
whole or in part without the consent of SlowStop Guarding Systems, LLC.
DATE
SIZE
2.0

ISO
49-SSB101
VANGUARD GROUP LTD  0800 500 147
100 cm
101mm
13.0 mm
83.0 mm
180.0 mm
250.0 mm 202.9 mm
EXPLODED
101mm
100 cm
250.0 mm
CAP
* MINIMUM FOUNDATION DEPENDS ON LOCAL
SOIL CONDITIONS, WEATHER & ENG. REQ'TS
GALVANIZED +
POWDER COAT
RAL 1023
SAFETY YELLOW
RAL 9005 BLACK
KTL COATING
C5I CORROSION
RESISTANCE
DWG.PART NO.
SCALE
SlowStop® Energy Absorbing Bollard – 101mmA
12-JUN-2017
REV
The drawing on this print and the information therewith are property of
SlowStop Guarding Systems, LLC, and shall not be used or discussed in
whole or in part without the consent of SlowStop Guarding Systems, LLC.
DATE
SIZE
2.0

ISO
49-SSB101
VANGUARD GROUP LTD  0800 500 147
100 cm
101mm
13.0 mm
83.0 mm
180.0 mm
250.0 mm 202.9 mm
EXPLODED
101mm
100 cm
250.0 mm
CAP
* MINIMUM FOUNDATION DEPENDS ON LOCAL
SOIL CONDITIONS, WEATHER & ENG. REQ'TS
GALVANIZED +
POWDER COAT
RAL 1023
SAFETY YELLOW
RAL 9005 BLACK
KTL COATING
C5I CORROSION
RESISTANCE
DWG.PART NO.
SCALE
SlowStop® Energy Absorbing Bollard – 101mmA
12-JUN-2017
REV
The drawing on this print and the information therewith are property of
SlowStop Guarding Systems, LLC, and shall not be used or discussed in
whole or in part without the consent of SlowStop Guarding Systems, LLC.
DATE
SIZE
2.0

ISO
49-SSB101
VANGUARD GROUP LTD  0800 500 147
203mm
25
0
m
m
25 MPA concrete rebar
cage 12/12/150/150
8
20
m
m
Øm12 x 100
Concrete Screws
8
0
0
m
m
20
3
203
800mm
Top
M12 x 100
Concrete
Screw
(Supplied)